o~ "~ GENERAL INFORMATION
TYPE - FM-AM table model receiver

TUNING BANGE - AM 535 to 1620 Ke
M 88 to 108 Mc

IF - 435 Kc
IF - 10.7 Mc

TUBE COMPLEMENT - 12BA6 '- FM-AM RF Amplifier
12BA7T - FM-AM Converter
12BAS - PM-AM IF Amplifier
12BA6 - M IF Amplifier

& 1lst Audio Amplifier
50C5 - Power Amplifier
Rectifier - Selenium type

POWER SUPPLY - 117V AC or DC, 40 watts

T / = KNOT IN CORD
,\ GAN

G
CAPACITQR
SHAFT

FM PULLEY
ORIVE GORD

PULLEY
DRIVE CORD

3 TURNS
TUNING SHAFT

F1GURE .

Maximum performance can only be obtained if
extreme care is exercised during alignment.

It is suggested that an isolation transformer
be used between receiver and power line. If no
isolation transformer is used and hum is encoun-
tered during alignment, connect the ground side of

| the signal generator output through a .1 mf capa-
citer to receiver chassis.

Refer to Figure 2 for location of all align-
ment trimmers and cores.

COMPLETE ALIGNMENRT PROCEDURE
USING AM SIGNAL GENERATOR

— An AM (30% amplitude modulated) signal genera-
tor covering the frequencies shown in Alignment
Chart I, is used to align the broadcast and FM
bands. A low range output meter, connected across
the speaker voice coil, is used as an output indi-
cator,

©® John F. Rider

19T8 - FM Ratio Detector, AM Detector

GANG FULLY CLOSED

~MOTOROLA PAGE 20-99
MODELS 79XM21,
79XM22; Ch. HS-168

A POINTER ADJ.

i SET SCREW

GANG FULLY GLOSED

PQINTER_DRIVE CCRD

STRING DRIVE DETAIL

— | ALIGNMENT

The FM band alignment can be satisfactorily
performed by following the instructions in the
chart. When properly aligned, the ratio detector
does not respond to amplitude modulation and since
an AM type signal generater is used for aligning]
the PM circuits, it is necessary to detune the ratio
detector transformer secondary before aligning the
M circuits. After completing the alignment of M
circuits, proceed to align the radio detector trans-
former secondary by applying a 10,7 Mc AM signal
to the control grid {pin 7) of the FM converter tube
{V-2) and adjust the ratio detector transformer]
secondary core for minimum audic cutput., No adjust-
ment of the M circuits should be attempted with AM
after the ratio detector transformer secondary has
been properly aligned.

Keep output of signal generator low so as not
to overload stages and obtain false output indica-
tions. Keep receiver volume control at maximum; re-
duce generator output, as stages are brought inte
alignment, so output meter never reads more than
.40 volts (.05 watts).




PAGE _20-100 MOTOROLA

MCDELS 79XMPl,
79XMN22: Ch. HS-168

Conv Grid Pin
#7

The chassis of this receiver is connected di-
rectly to the power line. When operating-the chas-
sis {from AC line) outside of its cabinet, use an
isolation translormer Letween power line and re-
ceiver to reduce the possibility of electrical

e e

©John F, Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air

shoek.

CHART 1. ALIGNMENT PROCEDURE WHEN USING AN AM
MODULATED SIGNAL GENERATOR AND STANDARD CUTPUT METER
. DUMMY GEMERATOR GENERATOR TUNER
STEP | BAND ANTENNA CONNECTION FREQUENCY SET TO ADJUST REMARKS
U55 Kc AM IF Alignment
1. .AM o omf 12BA7 (v-2) 455 Ke Gang 1, 2, 3 Adjust for maximum
Conv Grid Pin opened & 4
#7

AM RF Alignment

2. AM 1 mf 12BAT (V-2) 1620 Ke Gang fully 3 Adjust for maximum
Conv Grid Pin opened
#1

3 AM .1 mf 12BAT (V-2) 538 Kc Gang fully 7 Adjust for maximum
Conv Grid Pin closed
#7 .

4. - - - - - - Repeat steps 2 & 3 several times since
one adj affects the other slightly; the
osc trismer {(7) should be the last adj
made. Steps 2 & 3 set osc range and
calibrate osc to dial scale,

5, AM - Radiation 1400 Ke Tune in sig- 6 Adjust for maximum

loop* nal

10.7 Mc FM IF Alignmelt

6. - - - - - 8 Detune ratio detector transformer sec-
ondary core by screwing core {8) out
several turns.

T 130 001 mf | 12BAT (V-2) 10.7 Me Extreme high| 9, 10 Adjust for maximum

Conv Grid Pin freq end 11,12

# & 13
FM RF Alignment
8. AM - Radiation 1320 Ke Tune in sig- - This is for FM calibration purposes.

loop® nal Leave gang in this position for step 9.
9, ™ 300 12BAT (V.2) 105 Me leave gang 14 Adjust osc core adjustment nut (14)

ohms Conv Grid Pin at same set- until maximum signal output is ob-
#7 ting as in tained,
step 8.

10, - - - - - 15 Close gang fully and turn RF core ad-
justment nut (15) counterclockwise un-
til core is at bottom of pipe, then
turn nut (15) four turns clockwise,

11. 3.4 300 FM At termi- 90 Mc Tune in sig-} 16 Adjust for maximum,

ohms nal #2 on loop nal
back (open
Jjumper between
terminals}

12, FM 300 ™ Ant termi- 105 Me Tune in sig~| 15 Adjust for maximum.

chms nal #2 on loop nal
back (open
Jjumper between
terminals)

© 13, - - - - - - Repeat steps 11 & 12 until no further
: gain can be obtained. Make tuning plug
[ ‘ (16) the last adjustment,

Ratio Detector Secondary Alignment

14, 3. L001 mf | 12BA7 (V-2) 10.7 Mc High freq 8 Adjust for minimum response between two

end peaks

*Connect generator output to a 5" diasmeter 3 turn loop and couple to receiver loop. Keep loops at least 12" apart.

SERVICE NOTES

[t an isolation transtormer is not awail-
ak:le, check the AC voltage Letween chassis and lench
ground, if there is any indication of voltage, re-
verse line plug before handling the set,




MOTOROLA_PAGE 20-101

MODELS 79XM21,
79XM22; Ch. HS-168

.

(®

FM OSC. GORE FM RF GOR -
QADJUSTING NUT @AOJUSTIN%ONEJT CHASSIS TOP
105MC iOBMC
@ ©@ )
V-1 .
. 12BA6 ~
BC OSC. ) ;

/,__,f’

T-7

TRIM.,
1620KG
BGC ANT.
TRIM,
1400KG
®
AM IF FM IF AM DIODE FM RATIO DET.
TRANS. TRANS. TRANS. TRANS.
455KC 10.7TMC 455KC 10.7MG
Q (P , (;) ©
/~ AM 0SC.
®—-® CORE
538KC
V-1 s
12BAG
FM RF
TUNING PLUG W
90 MG
CHASSIS BOTTOM
DET. NO.69C690293-D

1, Remove the pointer
of the dial scale and

—

S~

FIGURE 2, TUBE AND TRIMMER LOCATIONS

TO REMOVE CHASSIS FROM CABINET

by setting it to either end
then lift the tip slightly

above top of the cabinet. Now grasp the pointer

tip with the fingers and screw it cut of the pointer

haft (similar to removing a screw).

9. Bemove the control knobs; they pull off.

e —

© John F. Rider

Remove the four screws and washers that Bold the
back cover to the cabinet and remove the back cover.

Remove the two screws that hold the chassis to
cabinet and slide the chassis from the cabinet.

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



T9XM22;

TGXM21,
Ch. HS~-168

 CHART 11. FM ALIGNMENT PROCEDURE WHEN USING FM SIGNAL GENERATOR AND OSCILLOSCOPE

1« 10.7 Mc FM IF Channel Alignment (Use FM Signal Generator & Oscilloscope)

(A) Ratio Detector Alignment

1.

Connect the input terminals of the oscilloscope vertical amplifier to the high side of the re.
ceiver volume contrcl and chassis.

Connect the FM generator synchronizing voltage output terminals to a phase shifting network cone
sisting of a variable 1/2 megohm resistor in series-with a ,002 mf capacitor, The input ta the
oscilloscope horizontal amplifier is connected across the .002 mf capacitor. See Figure 3. (This
phase shifting network may not work with every oscilloscope, Different values of R.& C may be
required).

Apply an. ™ 10.7 Mc signal (200 Kc deviation) through a .001 mf capacitor to the control grid
(pin 1) of the tube V-4 (12BA6) in the second FM IF amplifier stage

Back out ratio detector transfarmer secondary core (8) several turns and then adjust ratio detec-
tor transformer primary (9) for maximum amplitude. The phase shifting network resistor is adjus-
ted to give only one trace. :

Adjust ratio detector transformer secondary (8) until a symmetrical pattern is obtained, with
peaks occurring at about 190 Kc above and below 10.7 Mc and is substantially linear between peaks,
The trate should pass through the intersection of the vertical and horizontal axis, The phase
shifting network should be adjusted to give only a single pattern at all times. See Figure 4. It
will be necessary to go over ratio detector transformer primary {9) and secondary (8) adjustments
several times before a pattern of maximum amplitude and correct symmetry is obtained,

(B) 10.7 Mc IF Alignment

1,

Apply an FM 10.7 Mc signal {160 Kc deviation) to the control grid (pin 7) of tube V-3 (12BAS) in
the first M IF amplifier stage, through a .001 of capacitor and adjust both primary and secondary
cores {10 & 11} to get a symmetrical pattern as before, with peaks occurring at a slightly lower
deviation,

Move signal generator lead from tube V-3 to control grid (pin 7) of tube V-2 (12BA7) in the con-
verter stage, and adjust both primary and secondary cores (12 & 13) until a symmetrical pattern
substantially linear between peaks is obtained.

2. RF Alignment (Use FM Signal Generator § Output Meter)

M The FM signal generator may now he used to align the FM RF and oscillator chennels. Merely follow
E steps 8 through 13, inclusive, in Chart I.

PHAGE
SHIFTING
CIRGUT

© John F, Rider

FM SIGNAL
GENERATOR

SYNG. VOLTAGE R-F © ]
QUTPUT ouTPUT, ]

DEr mo. §94&90202-0

|
OSGILLOSCOPE |

DET. NO. 69A471111-0Q

TO HIGH SiDE |
C—f————=0OF RCVR.

v VOL. GONT. 10.7TMG |
| Bion o -TMG -

VoL CONT 10.StMC 10.89MC N

FIGURE 3. SIGNAL GENERATOR
& OSCILLOSCOPE HOOKUP FIGURE 4. OSCILLOSCOPE PATTERN

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



MOTOROLA PAGE 20-103

[¢e]
~O
~
$
[8/5]
M jas]
* T T T TR |
x h o5¢ G-SaZodaats ON l.n\
o0 "N
< 1]
"o oLz -
ol e o9
[ Y| 55
o -]
Qo | ey
=~ 151 = IWN.u
92-9 ey HTID s
ELIEE runa mOhT”
k%

i

004
9-A

dWY HIMOd JY

Wy¥SYid O11VWIHIS

Lo

‘G 34N9I4

T

iNeN)
99-3¥ AL

AL |A :lm!

9y821 Svaz 9veasl 4vazi €008
PeA £A - 1-A A A

€-2
[l

SNOILIINNGD
HOLIMS
s

%007 SIONVYIIOL ITYLTOA

0¥ A L)t 135 CL LNdNI

HI GINNL SYM WNDIS ON (3LON SV 1d30%3

KGILISOd M4 NI HOLINS CNYS ‘WALA ¥

HilM SISSYHD 01 0ILVDiONI SiNMDJ NON4
N3NVL JHIM KMOHS SONIOWIM 33VWLV0A-ILON

oy 4¥ 151 §
130 %y L30 OILVH W3
161
A

e

L

£ ¥ 2 NIFmMLIE

- ANGD WY dNY JW WY O WS
[As6] [Ai€] ‘amoo wi avazl
9vazi Lvael 1A
€A A

VIO NI R N
[ETWaMEIL OL LNY WJ
INEILXT LOINNDY)

BNd 40T Ld30IW 00T

Rider

®John F.

/—\

Eourtesy-NostatgraA




PAGE 20-104 MOTOROLA
MODELS 76XM21,
79XM22; Ch. HS-168

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Ref. Part Ref. Part
No. Number Description No. Number Descriptiion
CEASSIS PARTS - ELECTRICAL R-7  BRE056 47,000 20% 1/2W .ieiviee...,
R-8 253933 220 20% 1/BW iivinenenonnses
Copacitora R-9 R3IG2T 2.21meg 20% 1/BW vivennenenn
SEpaciome R-10  17A690578 Wirewcund: 22 104 1.5W .....
- 859609 Paper: .0l mf - 400V ..evvevvnnnsn. R-11  6R2039 68 104 1/2W ciiiiininninnnes
- 88kTOE06  Peper: .05 mf BOOV vevsrvvmnnene. R-12  6R3963 200 30% 20 viveeerenvnnnans,
- 21877266 Ceramic: 100 WIf 500V veveesensses or GR4GOLOL 100 10% 1W N.I. ...........

21K7T373  Ceramic: 50 mmf SO0V venuuesnenns
BKUT1635 Paper: .05 mf 40OV ......
21K478410 Ceramic: 1000 mmf 500V ....
21KMB13TT Ceremic: 500 mmf 500V vurevcerrases

R-13  6BUTELIE 270 105 2W ,.veeeenvensvnn..
or G6REG3S 270 10% 1W Nol. cvenevenees

ondogono
A G o i

7
-8  8s9821 Paper: .05 mf 200V ...... verrraenes R-14  6R3933 220 20% L/2W vuvirereensenss
€-8  19BEGOTHT Variable: 2 Z8NE +vveevvscssrnseso R-15 6R203% 68 10% 1/2W .4ieeenrinonnans
C-10 21K20815 Ceramic: 25 mmf 100V v.vesevsoovnn R-16  ERE032 470,000 204 1/5W ..vvensn..
£-11  21B77286 Ceramic: 100 mmf 500V tevvensraven R-17  6R6032 470,000 20% 1/2W ..veernnns.
C-12  21KL78410 Ceramic: 1000 mmf 500V +.euveass- R-18  6R5554 390 10% I/2W civerrininennas
C-13  21B690688 Ceramic: 85 mmf 5% 350V ......... R-19  6R6L32 270 10% /W .........
C-1k  21X28B16 Ceramic: 25 maf 100V veeevseesnoss R-20  6R3933 220 208 L/2W ....iieviiiienn.
c-15 839809 Paper: OL mf BOOV vevvvnrernensas R-21  6R6O36 3300 20% 1/3W tivviiiiinnaiia.
C-16 218470789 Ceramic, disc: 5000 mnf .... R-22  6R2122 b7 meg 208 1/oW ...l
C-17 218470789 Ceremic, disc: 5000 I +eusrsreras R-23  18AE9054%% Volume Control: 1 meg; includes
¢-18 Bsg8ol Paper: 0L mf 100V ..vuivcecrasncos ' ON=OFF 8WitCh veeusvearennvans
C-19  21A470789 Ceramic, disc: 5000 mmf U507 ..... R-24  6R6028 22,000 209 1/2W ......4.....
C-20 21B77286 Ceramic: 100 MEF 500V wsesersescss R-25  ER555h 390 10% L1/2W viiovennnnnaan.
C-21  23B690539 Electrolytle: 50-50-50 mf/150V ..,. R-26  6RE012 33,000 20% 1/8W .eeeoevn...
C-22  8s9BzL Paper: .002 mf MO0V .......... R-27  6R3966 L.5meg 209 1/2W vvvrvnnen..
C-23 . 21K4TITE] Ceramic: 1000 Imf 350V...suvenncas E-28  €R5683 27 10% 1/2W veiiieninnnnanns
c-2k  BsoBal Paper: .002 mf HOOV iivesneernnses.
C-25  BALh966 Paper: 005 mf 100V v.ceveseronenas Switch .
C-26  Bsg810 Peper: .25 mf 100V siveceervescnnes
T e-27  BsgBoe Peper: .02 mf Loov .. S- - ON.OFF: part of volume control......
c-28 859821 Paper: .05 mf 200V ..... . 5-2  HOB690538 BandsWitch +eeenureussenneoennononn, .
C-20 BASLOEE  Paper: .005 mf 100V veveressssvecsn §-3  LOABIOSHE Tone COMETOL 4evrvnrmnrsnesnanonn. ..
€-30  21K478410 Ceramic: 1000 EME 500% +.veaessenee
C-31  2IK77375 Ceramic: 250 mnf 500V ...evsssees Transformers
C-32  21K77375 Ceramic: 250 muf 500V veeevsveesen
C-33  20K6905h3 Electrolytic: 3 mf/S50V vvveenees -1 2LAGG0ShE  FH Antemna 1nput .eeeu..ovesieeeesn..
€-34  2IKTT375 Ceramic: 250 MNP 500V +eueveeseens T-2 24BE90563 BC Oscillator coil
C-35 2lK28816 Ceramic: 25 mmf 100V euvevecnsrsen T-3  2UB6OOSKO st IF, 10.7 Me: complete; including
padding capacitors and tuning cores
Capacitor-Resistor but less shield ...... arersnsssaaen,
-4 2kBUB2863 IP, 455 Ko: complete; inclvding
CR-1 218473040 Capacitor-Resistor: two 100 mmf padding capacitors end tuning cores
capacitors & one 47,000 resistor in but less shield tivvenviinnnsvnnnn.
ONE UDIL 4isuvsssrrananeranasnsasne T-5  24B6GOSHL 2nd IF, 10.7 Me: complete; ineluding
padding capacitors and tuning cores
"Rectifier but Zese shield vivsvvrvrevessocnes
- -6 2kBUB2BES Diode, 455 Ke: complete; including
E-1 UBBUB2BOT Rectifier, 8eleniUmM vewvssessoesoenas padding capacitors and tuning cored
but less 8hield cuencennrensesesnn
Colls T-7 24B690542 Discriminmator, 10.7 Mc: complete; in-
— cluding padding capacitors, tuning
L-1  1X630709 Loop Antenna Assembly, BC: complete cores and Bhield .uvvevnsssescnnons
E including line cord, power and an- T-8 25B690536  QUtput TIANBLOTHIET .osveveennns ...,
tenns INput PIUES +veseasvsvceroens
L-2 24B580540 Choke, RF vevesesssssssicmnneennnnes
L-3 2UBSBO5H0  ChoKE, RF vuvevevenvesscnsnnonnnssss CHASSTS PARTS - MECHANICAL
L-4 2LA9006h  Choke, RP wv'vrnesnsrnascasonenns
L-5  2UKTBOLE8 CROKE, RF weuernvnsossunnarnnnnasses 4344326 Ball, steel: 1/8" dismeter.......
L-6 24CE9058% Inductor and Capacitor Assembly, 1%691198  Brackets Assembly, pointer mtg: in-
FMBF tvuvensrrsrensssososvenncnnes cludes small and large bracket ,...
L-7 24KTE0128 Choke, RF +.vvsveeveessesnsnrsnerns 1X690T1T  Bracket Aseembly, tuning core’ mtg:
L-8 2UKTB0I28 ChoKe, RF wveeveveneeccennnnannnnon includes shoulder rivet and anti-
T-9 240690580 Inductor and Capacitor Aasembly, TALE1e CLIP tvevnavnnnsovonnansnnn
FH 08CI118T0T :evrerrnesoncecnese TCE3056T  Bracket, LUnET MEZ +euewwseessnesns
L;EAgWSgO Clip, anti-backlash: double .......
Speaker 2K690561 Clip, anti-backlash: single ......
=peenes 434690730 Collar, pointer detent ......
L5-1  50B690537 Speaker, PM: 5" suveervnesnsnns 11MUBBL3T Cord, dial: core drive ...... .
11mM89h), Cord dial: pointer Grive ..v.es...
Resistors LEA690127 Core. iron and screw (for L6 and
TT T Note: All resistors are insulated carbon type L
unless otherwise specified. k6x680318 Corg, iron: threaded (for T-4 and
R-1  £R203% 68 10% 1/2W vieierenrivinnns SAT0098  Eyelet {spesker mLE) ..sy..s,...
R-2  BREOTS 100,000 20% 1/2W tevsnnesons 557866 Eyelet: .125 x ,001; brass; nkl pl
R-3 ERE03G Y700 209 1/2W ..... .e {core drive cord retainer)....
R-L  6R3933 220 20% 1/9W ... SATOROM  Grommet, rubber {spesker mtg) ,.
R-5  6R6028 22,000 20% 1/2W aeevivenenne 1LABS05E5  Insulator, armite (polnmter bracke
R-6  6R60TS 100,000 20% 1/2W «icvrvennn. et MEE) tiuiiraniiiiniiinrria.

©John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



s

—

MOTOROLA PAGE 20-1

MODELS 79X12L ,

79%122; Ch. 1S-168

Description
Spring, coil (L-6 and L-3 core

MEE) cvescmssnacsccarsransranes
Spring, cémpression {pointer

detent)
Spring, tension {core drive, cord

tension and cord compression} .
Strip; terminal: 1 insulsted lug,

emvtrbEmTteenmnisanrdiy

MHE s evrvosssrraasnsraranccse
strip, terminal: 2 insulated lugs,
T R L

Strip, terminal: 3 insulated lugs,
MEBussernsrnvosrasmoccsnrarnses
Strip, terminal: 5 ingulated lugs,
F3 LG oemnsesanvresasrrreesiss
Wagher, "C" (shaft and pulley
agoembly retainerlssicreescse.
Washer, "¢" (tuning shaft and tone
control shaft & arm retainer).
Washer, double "D": copper pl
(pulley aspembly MEE).-ee-vesrs
Washer, flat: 5/16 x .130 x .023
thick; brass (pointer brkt ntg)
Wesher, flat: 1/2 x .17 x .015
thick; stl; cad pl {pointer de-
tent)
Washer, shoulder: fibre {pointer
brecket MEE) -cesserasshvaranes
Washer, shoulder: fibre {volume
control & bandswitch mbg) veees
Washer, spring: phosphor bronze
(pointer detent)

R T LR L EE R R A

cirmpecavent

Cabinet, table model: molded;

green (TOO2L).ccassavssvosasaonnes
Cabinet, table model: molded;
valnut-mahogany (T9XME2) cesveveene
Cloth, grille ....ccamsvemvsnss
Cord, line & plug: 9 £t long cevenes
Cover, TpoOwer receptacle .esesevsnne
Escutcheon and dlal BoRle ceecenrves
Knob, tone and tuning control:

green (TOXMEL) «roecurarorcsaconres
Knob, tone and tuning control: wal-
mut-mahogany (TOXM22} +-cecssanneve
Knoh, on-off and band gelector:
green and brass (79¥MeL)
Knob, on-off and band gelector:
wvalnut-mahogany {79XME2) +eeseessrs
Pointer, A18l iseseesrrossnrocaions
Receptacle, 2-prong (power input)...
Receptacle, 4-pin (antenna input}...
Rivet: .122 x T/32; stl; nkl pl
(cover MLE) -vessvepmarcsanar
Screw, sheet metal: #6°x 5/16 PXZ
plain hex head; gtl; cad pl

{power receptacle LT 3 JUPPP
Screw, sheet metal: #8 x 3/8;

type 25; plain hex head; stl; cad
pl (chaseis end back T P
Shell, antenna receptacle and in-
BULBLOT sesrvascssamrascsansressnen
gpeednut: 1/B" dismeter {escutcheon

MEE) vrseromesaasnssasrscsanscs
Strip, terminal: 3 screw; with
shorting bar «ceeenes-
wagher, flat: 5/16 = .203 x .01
thick: stl; ced pl (back mig)

carnesecss

srrveasacens

05

o a
Part Ref. Part
Number Description fio. HNumber
14ABG053N Iruau]].ator, armite [tone switcn 141a690598
MEE) ccvvasranannes sessssrernan
144690535 Imsulator, armite (volume control h1A690732
and bandswitch MEEL sreercvvecee
14A6905k8 Ineulator, bekelite (volume control L1a1lokl
and bandswitch MEE) covesresnveces
1459751 Lockwasher, int-ext: #5; stl; cad 31KB5348
pl (pulley sssembly mig).e...«
257005 Nut, nex: 6-32 x 1/B; stl; nkl pl 31KB6126
(1.-6 and T-9 core mtg and
pointer detent} suvecerrrrerss 3LKETOTHE
— 287051 Nat, hex: 3/8-32 x 9/16; Palnut;
. stl; cad pl (volume control .and FLKLTOTAT
a6 bandswitch MLE) +.ievenvaascrves
28A690552 Plug, 2-prong (power input) ..... La21gh)
28A600615 Plug, 4-pin (antenna input) ...... o
1%60118L Pulley Assembly, pointer &rive; in- LAT3639
cludes large and small pulley
spot-welded together ..ees-e-to: 44691006
Loa690562 Pulley, cord drive: brags .....
oA470980 Receptacle, loop lead .......... 457578
558k97 Rivet: .088 x 1/8; stl; nkl pl
{single anti-rattle clip mtg). 481765
587771 Rivet: .088 x 3/16; stl; nkl pl
{7-prong tube socket mbtg)....
5STTTYH Rivet: .088 x 1/ stl; nxl pl 4K6Q0572
(9-prong tube socket mtg} ...
587701 Rivet: .122 x 3/16 etl; nkl pl 2K690571
(tone switch insulator, antenns
input receptacle and power input ka6goT29
receptacle mounting/ ...eeven
S8TTOY Rivet: .122 x 5/32; stl; nkl pl
(tegminal ptrip and tube shield CABINET PARTS
MEE) ~cssvrassosonsnsasransnes
5K13896  Rivet, Shoulder ....ievesssrscss 16E600503
387205 Screw, machine: 8-32 x 1/4 slotted
hex head; locking type; stl; cad. or 1BK691189
pl (gang mtg) --esvcrsencrnnss
387163 Screw, machine: 8-32 x 1/b plain 130690581
hex head; stl; cad pl (pulley 30K21859
agBetbly MEE) «crevvrnrrrrnsns 154650556
3sk88011  Screw, machine: B-32 x 5/8 slotted 34DES0590
hex head; locking type; stl; cad 36KE90586
pl {speaker MLE) covourensesas-
350695 Screv, sheet metal: #6 x 3/16 PKZ or 36K691150
' plain hex head; stl; cad pl
(tuner bracket MEE) ..oeeesees 36K690565
353398 Screw, sheet metal: #6 x 3/8 PKZ
plein hex head; stl; cad pl or 36KE90668
{pointer brackets assembly N
— MEE) cvvvvsnmvsrsresvisosonns 524690553
35490325  Screw, sheet metal: 76 x 1-1/8 9415307
PKZ plain hex head; stl; cad pl SKE0ELE
{rectifler MEE) +ecesvcassesnns 557703
359700 Setscrew: 6-32 x 3/16 Allenhead;
stl; cad pl (core drive pulley mtg) 383375
387103 Setscrew: 9-32 x 1/8 Allenhead; stl;
cad pl (pointer shaft adj) ........
1X€GOT22  Shaft and Arm Assembly, tone. control. 35488098
1X690739 Shart and Pulley Aesembly, peinter
AriVE ceassraescrsanassirrsrsaacass
18690738 Shaft and Sleeve Assembly, pointer 154690616
detent .vervnccsviansacernsasanas
LTKEOO573 Shaft, TUNINE +eeeeenecrasrrramves 2A580844
26KB5936 Shleld, coil (for T-3, T-4, T-5
[ - 31A4TOMO3
26A481521 Shield, tube: spring .-....... .-
oKhBh167  Socket, tube: T-PrONG esesasvese W31TTL
9AlB5hgS  Socket, tube: 9-pProng er.-esees
Vi
" #
©john F. Rider

CoU [§§; VoSt gla Al



